.‘
P

Report and Accounts

Pioneer Construction Limited

30™ August 2023

Company Registration Number SC 094173

[

HZeup*
A0 30/12/2023 #44
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY



Pioneer Construction Limited

Directors
L Simpson
J Simpson
Secretary

L Simpéon

Registered Office

38 Main Road
Castlehead
Paisley
Renfrewshire
PA2 6AW

Company Registration Number

SC 094173



Pioneer Construction Limited

Director’s Report

The directors present their report for the period ended 30" August 2022
Actiﬁties

The company did not trade during the year.

Directors and their Interests

The directors at and their interests in the £1 ordinary shares of the company at the 30 August
2021 and 30 August 2022 were as follows:

Ordinary Shares - Ordinary Shares
30 August 2022 30 August 2023
£ £
L Simpson 9,999 9,999
J Simpson 1 1

Small Company Exemptions

This report has been prepared in accordance with the special provisions applicable to
companies subject to the small companies’ regime.

By order of the board
L Simpson

Director
27" December 2023



Pioneer Construction Limited

Statement of Directors Responsibilities in Respect of these Accounts

Company law requires the directors to prepare accounts for each financial year which give a
true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company and of the profit and loss of the
company for that period. In preparing these accounts, the directors are required to

e select suitable accounting Policies and then apply them consistently;
¢ make judgements and estimates that are reasonable and prudent;

e prepare the accounts on the ongoing concern basis unless it is inappropriate to
presume that the company will continue in business.

The directors are responsible for keeping proper accounting records which disclose with
reasonable accuracy at any time the financial position of the company and to enable them to
ensure that the accounts comply with the Companies Act. They are also responsible for
safeguarding the assets of the company and hence for taking reasonable steps for the
prevention and detection of fraud and other irregularities.



Piong:ef Construction Limited

Balance Sheet
as at 30 August 2023

Current Assets

Cash at Bank

Creditors — amounts following due
Within one year

Net Current (Liabilities)
Total Assets Less Current Liabilities |
Capital and Reserves

Called up share capital
Profit and Loss Account

The Directors:

2023
Note £

0

3 (1,661)

(1,661)

£(1,661)

4 10,000

(11,661)

(1,661)

2022

(1,661)

(1,661)

£(1,661)

10,000
(11,661)

(1,661)

1  Confirm that for the year ended 30 August 2022 the company was entitled to the exemption
from audit under section 477(2) of the Companies Act relating to small companies.

2 the members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in
questioning in accordance with section 476.

3 acknowledge their responsibility for:

(a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 and

(b) preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of the company as at the
end of the financial year, and of its profit or loss for the financial year, in accordance with
the requirements of section 393, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of

the Companies Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to company.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provision applicable to companies subject

to the small company’s regime.
L Simpson

Director
27" December 2023



4

Pioneer Construction Limited

Note on the Accounts
at 30 August 2023

1 Accounting Polices
Accounting convention

The accounts are prepared under historic cost convention

2 Profit and Loss Account

The company has not traded during the period and has neither made a profit or a loss.

No profit and loss account has therefore been prepared.

3 Creditors — amount falling due within one year

Director’s Loan — L Simpson

4 Share Capital

Authorised, allotted called up and fully paid

2023

£1,661

2023

£10.000

2022

£1,661

2022

£10,000



