# Report and Accounts

# **Pioneer Construction Limited**

30<sup>th</sup> August 2023

Company Registration Number SC 094173



#### **Directors**

L Simpson

J Simpson

### Secretary

L Simpson

# Registered Office

38 Main Road Castlehead Paisley

Renfrewshire

PA2 6AW

# Company Registration Number

SC 094173

# **Director's Report**

The directors present their report for the period ended 30<sup>th</sup> August 2022

#### **Activities**

The company did not trade during the year.

#### **Directors and their Interests**

The directors at and their interests in the £1 ordinary shares of the company at the 30 August 2021 and 30 August 2022 were as follows:

	Ordinary Shares	Ordinary Shares
	30 August 2022	30 August 2023
	£	£
L Simpson	9,999	9,999
J Simpson	1	1.

# **Small Company Exemptions**

Lampa

This report has been prepared in accordance with the special provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

By order of the board

L Simpson

Director

27<sup>th</sup> December 2023

Ì

### Statement of Directors Responsibilities in Respect of these Accounts

Company law requires the directors to prepare accounts for each financial year which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company and of the profit and loss of the company for that period. In preparing these accounts, the directors are required to

- select suitable accounting Policies and then apply them consistently;
- make judgements and estimates that are reasonable and prudent;
- prepare the accounts on the ongoing concern basis unless it is inappropriate to presume that the company will continue in business.

The directors are responsible for keeping proper accounting records which disclose with reasonable accuracy at any time the financial position of the company and to enable them to ensure that the accounts comply with the Companies Act. They are also responsible for safeguarding the assets of the company and hence for taking reasonable steps for the prevention and detection of fraud and other irregularities.

#### **Balance Sheet**

as at 30 August 2023

the second secon	v P	2023	2022
¥	Note	£	£
	•	4	
Current Assets			
Cash at Bank		0	0
Creditors – amounts following due		1.5 pm	
Within one year	3	(1,661)	(1,661)
to the second of		<del></del>	
Net Current (Liabilities)	A	(1,661)	(1,661)
Total Assets Less Current Liabilities		£ (1,661)	£ (1,661)
Capital and Reserves			
Called up share capital	4	10,000	10,000
Profit and Loss Account		(11,661)	(11,661)
		(1,661)	(1,661)

#### The Directors:

- 1 Confirm that for the year ended 30 August 2022 the company was entitled to the exemption from audit under section 477(2) of the Companies Act relating to small companies.
- 2 the members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in questioning in accordance with section 476.
- 3 acknowledge their responsibility for:
  - (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 and
  - (b) preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of the company as at the end of the financial year, and of its profit or loss for the financial year, in accordance with the requirements of section 393, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to company.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provision applicable to companies subject to the small company's regime.

L Simpson

Director

27<sup>th</sup> December 2023

#### Note on the Accounts

at 30 August 2023

### 1 Accounting Polices

### **Accounting convention**

The accounts are prepared under historic cost convention

#### 2 Profit and Loss Account

The company has not traded during the period and has neither made a profit or a loss. No profit and loss account has therefore been prepared.

3	Creditors – amount falling due within one year	2023 £	2022 £
	Director's Loan – L Simpson	£1,661	£1,661
4	Share Capital	2023 £	2022 £
	Authorised, allotted called up and fully paid	£10.000	£10,000